

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF

FAYNE E. KUKER

Fayne E. Kuker has served as a Member of the Board of Architectural Review WHEREAS. since her appointment on February 18, 1974, and

WHEREAS the term of Fayne E. Kuker did expire on April 17, 1980, and

the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of WHEREAS. Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Fayne E. Kuker to the Board of Architectural Review and her many contributions to the community stemming from her service on said Board.

NOW THEREFORE the Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves that Fayne E. Kuker be extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the community as a Member of the Board of Architectural Review.

NORA E. LAKE

COUNCILWOMAN

JAMES E. SINGER

COUNCIL MAN

LEONARD E. STUBBS

COUNCILMAN

COUNCILMAN

ARRYEK KENNING

CITY MANAGER

MARILYN J. MC LAUGHLIN CLERK OF COUNCIL